

愛知医科大学様 2004 年 特別法人宿泊料金表 **Special Corporate Rates**

適用期間 2004年1月1日~2004年12月31日まで Rates are valid from January 1, 2004 to December 31, 2004

本年より下記ご料金にはサービス料(10%)・消費税(5%)が含まれております。

All the following rates are inclusive of 10% service charge and 5% Govt tax, and are non-commissionable.

| | ベッドサイズ Bed Size | 通常料金 Tariff Rate | 特別料金 Special Corporate Rate |
|----------------------------|---|---|--------------------------------|
| お一人様利用 Single Occupancy | (ダブルタイプ/Double Type) 200cm×160cm | ¥20,000- ~ ¥27,000- | ¥14,500- |
| お二人様利用 Double Occupancy | (ツインタイプ/Twin Type) 200cm×120cm | ¥28,000-~¥35,000- | ¥21,500- |
| デラックスルーム Deluxe | Room (Twin/Double 38 m² ~ 46 m²) | | |
| | ベッドサイズ Bed Size | 通常料金 Tariff Rate | 特別料金 Special Corporate Rate |
| お一人様利用 Single Occupancy | (ダブルタイプ/Double Type) 200cm×180cm~200cm | ¥27,000-~¥34,000- | ¥17,500- |
| お二人様利用 Double Occupancy | (ツインタイプ/Twin Type) 200cm×120cm | ¥35,000- ~ ¥42,000- | ¥26,500- |
| | ドルーム Concierge Standard Room(| Twin/Double 25 m ² ~ 35 m ²) | |
| | ベッドサイズ Bed Size | 通常料金 Tariff Rate | 特別料金 Special Corporate Rate |
| お一人様利用 Single Occupancy | (ダブルタイプ/Double Type) 200cm×160cm | ¥27,000-~¥30,000- | ¥21,500- |
| お二人様利用 Double Occupancy | (ツインタイプ/Twin Type) 200cm×120cm | ¥35,000- ~ ¥38,000- | ¥28,500- |
| コンシェルジュデラックス | ルーム Concierge Deluxe Room(Twir | n/Double 38 m² ~ 46 m²) | · |
| | ベッドサイズ Bed Size | 通常料金 Tariff Rate | 特別料金 Special Corporate Rate |
| お一人様利用 Single Occupancy | (ダブルタイプ/Double Type) 200cm×180cm~200cm | ¥34,000-~¥38,000- | ¥24,500- |
| お二人様利用 Double Occupancy | (ツインタイプ/Twin Type) 200cm×120cm | ¥42,000- ~ ¥46,000- | ¥33,500- |
| スイート Suites (Twin/I | Double 55 m² ~ 200 m²) | | • |
| 通常料金 Tariff Rate | | 特別料金 Special Corporate Rate | |

| 通常料金 | 特別料金 | |
|----------------------------------|---------------------------|--|
| Tariff Rate | Special Corporate Rate | |
| ¥70,000- ~ ¥350,000- | 30%割引(30%Discount) | |
| 6 タイプ 15 室 (6 Types , 15Rooms) | 30 /0割引 (30 /0DISCOUIL) | |

ご予約はお電話または FAX にてお申し込みください。ホテルホームページおよび旅行代理店からのご予約の場合には上記料金は適用されませんので御注意ください。 Please make reservation either by telephone or facsimile. The above rates are not applicable if reservation is made through our website or travel agent.

客室設備 / In-Room Facilities

- ズボンプレッサー (Pants Presser)
- ・読書灯(Reading lamp)
- シャワープース/デラックスのみ(Separate shower stall and bath for Deluxe Type only) ドライヤー(hair dryer)
- ・羽根布団 (Feather quilt)
- ・バスロープ/デラックス・コンシェルジュフロアのみ(Bathrobe for Deluxe and Concierge Type only)・セーフティーボックス(In-Room safe)
- ・シャワートイレ (Bidet)

- ・ファクシミリ/コンシェルジュフロアーのみ、別回線(Facsimile for Concierge Type only) ・CS 放送/CNN・BBC・日経 CNBC・シネマ・スポーツチャンネル(Cable TV "CNN , BBC , movie , Sports Channel") ・無料高速インターネットとパソコン専用回線(Complimentary in-room high-speed internet access and Data-ports)

ご予約・お問い合わせ Information and Reservation

宿泊予約(Reservations) ・・・Tel:052-584-1113 / Fax:052-584-1114 セールス (Sales Office) • • Tel:052-584-1117 / Fax:052-584-1114

2004年 特典/Additional Services

適用期間 2004年1月1日~2004年12月31日まで Available from January 1, 2004 to December 31, 2004

<u>共通特典 / Special Services for All Room Categories</u>

→ 優先予約

Priority reservation assistance

→ フィットネスクラブ内のジム施設のみ利用無料

Complimentary use of hotel gym

→ 朝刊無料

Complimentary morning newspaper - English language on request

→ コピー20 枚まで無料

Complimentary copy service for up to 20 pages

→ ご宿泊が伴う場合のみ 22F ミーティングルーム(4 室、最大収容 10 名)利用料金 50%割引

50%discount off our 4 meeting rooms - capacity for up to 10 persons per room, when sleeping room is booked チェックイン 13:00・チェックアウト 12:00

Check-in time; 1:00pm. Check-out time; 12:00pm

コンシェルジュフロア特典 / Special Services for all Concierge Categories

→ 36 階でのチェックイン・チェックアウトサービス (7:00am- 10:00pm)

Check-in/Check-out service at Concierge Lounge, 36F (7:00am- 10:00pm)

→ フロアセキュリティーの充実

Secured access to corridor per floor (Key required)

→ 36 階コンシェルジュラウンジでのご朝食無料 (7:00am-10:00am)

Complimentary breakfast at Concierge Lounge, 36F (7:00am- 10:00am)

 \rightarrow 36 階コンシェルジュラウンジでのフリードリンクサービス (6:00am-12:00am)

Complimentary beverage service at Concierge Lounge, 36F (6:00am- 12:00am)

→ フィットネスクラブ利用無料

Complimentary Fitness Club access, 18F

→ 36 階会議室のご利用 2 時間まで無料(2 室、最大収容 10 名、8:00am- 9:00pm)

Complimentary use of either of our two small meeting rooms for up to two hours, subject to availability, 36F(8:00am- 9:00pm)

→ 夕刊無料

Complimentary evening newspaper - English language on request

→ ミネラルウォーター2 本無料

Complimentary mineral water from mini bar, two bottles per day

→ ターンダウンサービス

Turndown service

→ エクスプレスサービス(プレスのみ)を通常料金にて

Special four-hour Express Pressing Service provided at regular service pricing

Access from Nagoya International Airport via public transportation

Via Taxi approximately 30 min and costs about JPY5,200 per taxi per way.

Via express Airport Bus

Approximately 30 min and costs JPY870 per person per way.

Go to bus stand No.7 once leaving Baggage Claim area.

Buy ticket at vending machines available.

Take the "Airport Limousine" bound for Nagoya Station Hirokoji.

Bus leaves every half-an-hourly, at 03min and 33min respectively.

Upon arrival, look for "Nagoya Marriott Associa Hotel" sign above the driveway in front of the bus-stop and proceed to hotel's 1st floor entrance. Hotel reception is on 15th floor.

名古屋マリオットアソシアホテル

〒450-6002 名古屋市中村区名駅 1-1-4

Nagova Marriott Associa Hotel

1-1-4 Meieki Nakamura-ku Nagoya 450-6002 Japan

TEL:052-584-1111/ FAX:052-584-1112